3/2-way
automatic-valve –
type PKT
with pneumatic actuator agturn®
Technical data sheet
2
Multi-way valve is made of stainless steel with floating precision ball. The valve is

hand lever or gearbox End position adjustment Solenoid valve interface
4
Ordering code
PKT- 1/0- T2- 020- GS-075- 12
Connection
dimension in
inches
Switching posi-
tion (see diagram
below)
Nominal
size
Actuator description Spring code (not applicable for
double-acting design)
GD
Rp DN 4 bar actuators 6 bar actuators
1/2“ 15 GD-052 GD-052
3/4“ 15 GD-063 GD-052
1/0“ 20 GD-063 GD-052
5/4“ 25 GD-083 GD-063
3/2“ 32 GD-092 GD-083
2/0“ 38 GD-105 GD-092
GS
Rp DN 4 bar actuators 6 bar actuators
1/2“ 15 GS-075-09 GS-063-12
3/4“ 15 GS-083-08 GS-075-10
1/0“ 20 GS-083-08 GS-075-12
5/4“ 25 GS-105-08 GS-092-10
3/2“ 32 GS-125-08 GS-105-12
2/0“ 38 GS-140-08 GS-125-12
Actuator assignment
Dimensional drawing